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Complete the crossword puzzle below, 
then mail* this entire page to Nebraska 
Lottery Times, P.O. Box 94878, Lincoln, 
NE 68509-4878. 

At noon on the drawing day 
(December 9) we will draw 25 entries. 
For each word/phrase identified, those 
entries will receive one (1) coupon for a 
free $1 Scratch ticket and one (1) coupon 
for a free play of

each of the seven Lotto games. That’s the
equivalent of $13 worth of free tickets for
each word/phrase identified – maximum
total prize value $91. 
*ONLY ENTRIES SUBMITTED THROUGH THE
MAIL WILL BE ELIGIBLE. ENTRIES ARE NOT
OPENED BEFORE DRAWINGS AND SHOULD
BE IN SEPARATE ENVELOPES. PLEASE DO
NOT SEND ENTRIES WITH ANY OTHER 
CORRESPONDENCE.

Enter to win up to $91 in Lottery coupons.

THE LOTTERY TIMES
Fall 2022

Name:_____________________________________    Mailing Address:_____________________________________

City:____________________________________________    State:_______________   Zip Code:____     ____________

You must be 19 years or older to participate. You can win only once in the contest.

CROSSWORD CONTEST

Enter To Win

THE LOTTERY TIMES
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READ MORE
AT NELOTTERY.COM

L
Did you know that when you buy a Nebraska Lottery ticket, you’re helping

to support students in our state? Proceeds for education are used as directed by
the Nebraska Legislature, and over $395 million has been raised for education
since 1993.

Lottery proceeds are transferred quarterly to the Nebraska Education 
Improvement Fund and then distributed as follows:
• 62% to the Nebraska Opportunity Grant Fund for need-based scholarships
at postsecondary institutions across Nebraska.
The Opportunity Grant is a Pell grant program administered by Nebraska’s

Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education (CCPE) for helping 
students in need. The money is distributed to colleges and universities 
throughout the state, who then give it to chosen applicants to use for educational
expenses such as tuition, housing, and textbooks.  
• 17% to the Department of Education Innovative Grant Fund to offer
competitive innovation grants for the development, expansion, and
investment in innovative best practices for education.
Using lottery proceeds, the Nebraska Department of Education offers

competitive Innovation Grants across the state. Grant projects range from 
personalized learning, career academies, after school design networks, and 
digital ecosystem development. These funds are also used to offer free ACT
testing to all juniors at Nebraska public schools.
• 9% to the Community College Gap Assistance Program Fund to offer
financial aid to community college students enrolled in programs that could
lead to jobs in high-need fields.

• 8% to the Excellence in Teaching Cash Fund to provide forgivable loans for
Nebraska residents currently enrolled in an undergraduate or graduate
teacher education program at an eligible Nebraska institution.

• 3% to fund distance learning education initiatives.
• 1% for after-school programs.
Visit nelottery.com for more information on all of the educational programs

funded with Lottery proceeds.

LOTTERY PROCEEDS FOR EDUCATION
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30TH

ANNIVERSARY
JACKPOT

get
Free $30 Ticket
$50 
$60 
($30 x 2)
$100 

($50 x 2)
$150 
$50 
$50 + $100
($30 x 5)
$250 
$50 
$50 + $100
($50 x 2) + $150
($30 x 5) + ($50 x 2)
$500 

($250 x 2)
($50 x 2)
($100 x 5)
($30 x 10) + ($50 x 4)
$1,000 
($500 x 2)
($50 x 2) + ($100 x 3)
($30 x 25) + ($50 x 5)
$300,000 

bonus

$100 

$100 

$200 
$100 

$200 + $300

$100 + $300

$100 + $200 + $300

prize
Free $30 Ticket

$50 
$60 
$60 

$100 
$100 
$100 
$150 
$150 
$150 
$150 
$250 
$250 
$250 
$250 
$250 
$500 
$500 
$500 
$500 
$500 
$500 

$1,000 
$1,000 
$1,000 
$1,000 

$300,000 

odds
1:10.00
1:13.33
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:68.57
1:61.94
1:96.00
1:192.00
1:192.00
1:192.00
1:192.00
1:1,129.41
1:1,129.41
1:1,129.41
1:1,066.67
1:1,066.67
1:13,714.29
1:12,000.00
1:12,000.00
1:12,000.00
1:12,000.00
1:12,000.00
1:76,800.00
1:76,800.00
1:76,800.00
1:76,800.00
1:128,000.00

winners*
38,400
28,800
12,800
12,800
5,600
6,200
4,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000

340
340
340
360
360
28
32
32
32
32
32
5
5
5
5
3

Celebrate 30 years of the
Nebraska Lottery with our 
first $30 Scratch game, 30th
Anniversary Jackpot.

30th Anniversary Jackpot
features 33 chances to win on
every ticket. You can win thou-
sands of prizes from a free $30
Scratch ticket up to $300,000.
Look for 30th Anniversary
Jackpot at your favorite Ne-
braska Lottery retailer the last
week of September 2022.

* Overall odds used and number of winners may vary based on manufacturer's omissions, unsold
tickets, reorders and unclaimed prizes.

ACROSS
2  Originally called “Lotto America”,
the redesigned _____ game
began ticket sales in April 1992.

5  The first Nebraska Lottery tickets
went on sale ___________ 11,
1993.

6  Nebraska students that attend a
Nebraska college or university
can apply for the Nebraska 
Opportunity ____.

7  The Holiday ______ family of
games comes in $1, $5, and $10
versions.

DOWN
1 Download the Nebraska Lottery
app and turn on ___________ to
get the latest lottery information.

3 The new Powerball ______ Play
feature coming in January 2023
will offer another chance to win
using the same ticket numbers.

4 The new $5 Scratch game
________ Monsters features
iconic characters from classic
horror films.
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MOBILE APP
bit.ly/16EMVQe

FUN FACTNEBRASKA POWERBALL
$1 MILLION WINNERS

27

THE LOTTERY TIMES
Fall 2022

The first $20 Nebraska Lottery Scratch
game, $500,000 Cash Jubilee, was

launched in November 2006.

The Nebraska Lottery app is one of the handiest
apps around. Scan your tickets, check for winning
numbers and turn on our push notifications to get
new game info, receive jackpot updates and more!
It’s available for iOS and Android platforms, so
download it today!

NEBRASKA LOTTERY MOBILE APP

W WWINNING WAYS

Something big is coming to 
Nebraska Powerball in 2023: Double Play.

Adding Double Play for an additional
$1 makes your Powerball numbers eligible
for a second drawing that occurs after the
Powerball drawing. Double Play prizes range from $7 up to $10 million and
cannot be multiplied by the Power Play number.

Double Play will go on sale in Nebraska starting in January 2023.

COMING SOON: DOUBLE PLAY

Lucky for Life - $5,050
Yen Dang, Crete 
Lucky for Life - $5,000
Dennis Nelson, Omaha 
Matthew Roucka, Elkhorn
Powerball - $1,000
Shirley Votrobek, Papillion 
Chongchit Owen, North Platte 
Mega Millions $1,000,000
Richard Peterson, Elkhorn 
Mega Millions - $10,000
Kyle Kopetzky, Omaha 
Ashley Otto, Omaha
Mega Millions - $1,500
Philip Hilliar, Omaha 
Juan Camey, Fremont
Robert Thoene, Hartington 
William Lovitt, Monroe
Mega Millions - $1,050
Christoper Romano, Omaha 
Mega Millions - $1,000
Jeramiah Parks, Elkhorn
Kurt Dockhorn, Grand Island 
Torrance Blackburn, Fremont 
Heather Luth, Omaha
Robert Hubbard, Lincoln 
Mega Millions - $654
Robert Verbeck, Bayard 
Mega Millions – $600
Mary Tucker-Butler, Nebraska City 
Nicholas Jordan, Bellevue 
William Sheard, Bellevue 
David Tomlinson, Omaha 
Matthew Newman, Papillion 
Gayle Smith, Oakland 
Joshua McClure, Grand Island 
Phyllis Dumpert, Lincoln 
MyDaY - $5,000
Peggy Perkins, Grand Island 
Jody Pitcher, Omaha 
Shari Neal, Lincoln 
Robert Napravnik, Omaha (x4)
MyDaY - $365
Marjorie Cavitt, Grand Island 
2by2 - $22,000
Stephen Wegulo, Lincoln 
Nebraska Pick 5 - $198,000
Lauro Zamora, Mission TX 
Nebraska Pick 5 - $130,000
Zachary Ries, Omaha 
Nebraska Pick 5 - $900
Scott Kindschuh, West Point
Nebraska Pick 5 - $450
Chad Phaby, Cozad
Nebraska Pick 3 - $3,000
Kuaw San, Omaha 
Edna James, Omaha 
Nebraska Pick 3 - $2,750
Charles Naylor, Omaha (x6)
Nebraska Pick 3 - $2,500
William Earlywine, Omaha (x2)
Nebraska Pick 3 - $1,900
Terry Walker, Omaha

Nebraska Pick 3 - $1,750
Derrick Moore, Bennington (x3)
Radames Alfaro Garcia, Columbus 
Nebraska Pick 3 - $1,200
Phray Reh, Omaha 
Nebraska Pick 3 - $1,150
Duane Bailey, Omaha
Nebraska Pick 3 - $1,050
Kristy Mitchell, Omaha 
Nebraska Pick 3 - $950
Tyrone Godfrey, Lincoln 
Rosaland Campbell, Omaha 
Randy Bech, Randolph
Nebraska Pick 3 - $800
Lisa Phipps, Lincoln 
Deniece McNulty, Lincoln
Nebraska Pick 3 - $700
Lulynda Worms-Albino, Omaha 
Lisa Phipps, Lincoln 
Nebraska Pick 3 - $651
Mona Baker, Grand Island 
Nebraska Pick 3 - $630
Beverly Box, Omaha 
Patrick Thit, Omaha 
Nebraska Pick 3 - $600
Larry Murry, Bellevue (x2)
David Rivera, Lincoln 
Camero Yamil, Grand Island 
Ashley Mestas, Omaha 
Lisa Joardan, La Vista 
Alice Quintana, Torrington WY (x2)
Jereme Roguski, Milford 
Mary Cook, Fremont
David Bauman, Hastings 
Scott Halac, Bellevue 
Michael Sporven, Bellevue 
John Julis, La Vista 
Cindy Peterson, Lincoln 
Deborah Lopez, Lincoln 
Linda Arias, Omaha 
Norma Goodteacher, Lincoln 
Lawrence Marco, Omaha
DeVonte Abram, Omaha 
David Morgan, Omaha 
Donald Hobza, Omaha 
Brian John Shrum, Magnolia TX (x10)
Emily Ha, Lincoln 
LaVonda Peterson, Bellevue 
Sharon Summage, Omaha 
Dean Fiala, Dwight
Stephen Fisher, York 
Dorothy Bland, Omaha (x4)
Norma Bonilla, Lincoln 
Edna James, Omaha (x3)
Debra Williams, Omaha 
Hiem Nguyen, Lincoln 
Matthew Pogue, Stromsburg
Denis Vontz, Lincoln 
Marshall Chase, Lincoln 
Randy Bech, Randolph (x2)
Virginia Martin, Columbus 
Steve Colling, Omaha (x3)
Eloise Starks, Omaha 

Nebraska Pick 3 - $600 (continued)
Ramon Marrero, Omaha (x2)
Reinhold Loser, Omaha
A. Kat, Omaha
Carol Knauss, Grand Island 
Edward Kolesnikov, Omaha 
Saw Lah, Omaha 
$100,000 Break The Bank - $1,000
Amy Borzobohaty, Omaha 
7-11-21 - $14,777
William Studnicka, Newman Grove 
Bonus Crossword - $35,000
Marty Zulkoski, Hastings 
Bonus Crossword - $1,000
Dianna Deis, Gretna
Jerry Tanner, Scottsbluff 
Crossword Encounters - $100,000
Chauncey Bates, Cozad
Crossword Encounters - $1,000
Angel Madrid, Omaha 
Ethan Cecava, Lincoln 
Fun 5s - $1,000
Samantha Shipley, Lincoln 
Lucky Symbols Loteria - $1,000
Vicky Rojas, Omaha 
Maricela Meza, Lincoln 
Mega Multiplier - $20,000
Dora Stuch, Louisville
Sergey Nastin, Lincoln 
Mega Multiplier – $1,000
Nesha Danielson, Minden
Jack Bishop, Culbertson
Sergey Nastin, Lincoln 
Wesley Brooks, Lincoln 
Quick 7s - $7,000
Kimberly Gaddie, Papillion
Super Quick 7s - $50,000
Starla Engel, Sioux City IA 
Triple Diamond Payout - $1,000
Alfredo Torrazas, Grand Island 
Triple Bonus Crossword - $1,000
Vicky Cochran, Verdon
Trina Plummer, Grand Island 
Truck$ & Buck$ - Truck 
Matt Mildenstein, Aurora
Veronica Hill, Ft. Calhoun
Truck$ & Buck$ - $500 Fuel Card 
Jarod Haas, Seward 
Wild Cherry Multiplier - $100,000
Ashley Bates, Council Bluffs IA
Wild Cherry Multiplier - $1,000
Todd Bisson, Lincoln 
Nebraska State Parks - $40,000
Andrew Garcia, Mitchell 

WWINNERS
Omaha Woman Wins $1 Million Playing Powerball

Wendy Donahue of Omaha won $1 million playing Powerball from the
Nebraska Lottery.

Donahue purchased her ticket at Baker’s #321 at 505 N 155th Plaza in
Omaha. The ticket contained a winning play for the July 25 drawing which
matched all five white ball numbers (25, 37, 38, 39, 65).

Before taking home the $1 million prize, Donahue said the biggest thing
she’d ever won was a cake in a cake walk when she was 14.

She used to be a daily Powerball player until she decided to play a little
less. When the Mega Millions jackpot grew to more than $1 billion, she
stopped at Baker’s to pick up a few tickets. And, because old habits die hard,
she decided to play Powerball as well.

Donahue and her husband Kevin heard there’d been a $1 million ticket
sold at their Baker’s, so they decided to dig through their numbers.

“We thought, ‘What if?’,” Donahue said. “I zoned in on the third line
and said, ‘I think we hit $1 million!’ We were both screaming.”

The Donahues quickly put their winning ticket in the safe until they
could make it down to the Nebraska Lottery’s Lincoln offices on July 29.
When the day came, they carefully placed the ticket in her purse and put it
gently in the backseat of their car.

“That was the most stressful drive of my life,” Kevin said.

If you’re wishing to win some cash this
holiday season, we’ve got a new lineup of
holiday Scratch games and a second-chance
promotion for you.

The Holiday Wishes family of Scratch
games comes in $1, $5, and $10 versions. $1
Holiday Wishes 2X has a top prize of $10,000
and makes a perfect gift with a place to write
the name of the gift giver and recipient. The
$5 Holiday Wishes 10X game has three top
prizes of $50,000 and 20 chances to win on
every ticket. And $10 Holiday Wishes 20X
has a top prize of $20,000 with top prize odds
of 1 in 60,000.

All three games will be available at Ne-
braska Lottery retailers starting October 24.
Non-winning Holiday Wishes tickets can be
entered online at nelottery.com in the Holiday
Wishes Second-Chance Promotion to win
$1,000, $5,000, or $10,000. Two drawings
will be held on November 30 and January 5 to
select a total of six winners.

FROM AUGUST 2022

Must be 19 or older to play.  Free problem gambling help for Nebraskans at problemgambling.nebraska.gov.
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HOLIDAY WISHES SCRATCH GAMES
& SECOND-CHANCE PROMOTION
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