READ MORE

AT NELOTTERY.COM

CROSSWORD CONTEST

Enter to win up to \$91 in Lottery coupons.

Complete the crossword puzzle below, then mail* this entire page to Nebraska Lottery Times, P.O. Box 94878, Lincoln, NE 68509-4878.

At noon on the drawing day (December 9) we will draw 25 entries. For each word/phrase identified, those entries will receive one (1) coupon for a free \$1 Scratch ticket and one (1) coupon for a free play of

each of the seven Lotto games. That's the equivalent of \$13 worth of free tickets for each word/phrase identified — maximum total prize value \$91.

*ONLY ENTRIES SUBMITTED THROUGH THE MAIL WILL BE ELIGIBLE. ENTRIES ARE NOT OPENED BEFORE DRAWINGS AND SHOULD BE IN SEPARATE ENVELOPES. PLEASE DO NOT SEND ENTRIES WITH ANY OTHER CORRESPONDENCE.

2 Origin the rebegai 5 The fivent 1993 6 Nebra Nebra can a Oppoo 7 The Figame version 5 DOWN 1 Down app a get the 3 The restant will out using 4 The restant will out of the rebegain to the rebegain to the restant to

ACROSS

- 2 Originally called "Lotto America", the redesigned _____ game began ticket sales in April 1992.
- 5 The first Nebraska Lottery tickets went on sale ______11,
- 6 Nebraska students that attend a Nebraska college or university can apply for the Nebraska
- Opportunity _____.
 7 The Holiday _____ family of games comes in \$1, \$5, and \$10 versions.
- Download the Nebraska Lottery app and turn on _____ to get the latest lottery information.
- 3 The new Powerball _____ Play feature coming in January 2023 will offer another chance to win using the same ticket numbers.
- 4 The new \$5 Scratch game
 ______Monsters features
 iconic characters from classic
 horror films.

	Enter To Win	
Name:	Mailing Address:	
City:	State:	Zip Code:

You must be 19 years or older to participate. You can win only once in the contest.

LOTTERY PROCEEDS FOR EDUCATION



Did you know that when you buy a Nebraska Lottery ticket, you're helping to support students in our state? Proceeds for education are used as directed by the Nebraska Legislature, and over \$395 million has been raised for education since 1993.

Lottery proceeds are transferred quarterly to the Nebraska Education Improvement Fund and then distributed as follows:

• 62% to the Nebraska Opportunity Grant Fund for need-based scholarships at postsecondary institutions across Nebraska.

The Opportunity Grant is a Pell grant program administered by Nebraska's Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education (CCPE) for helping students in need. The money is distributed to colleges and universities throughout the state, who then give it to chosen applicants to use for educational expenses such as tuition, housing, and textbooks.

• 17% to the Department of Education Innovative Grant Fund to offer competitive innovation grants for the development, expansion, and investment in innovative best practices for education.

Using lottery proceeds, the Nebraska Department of Education offers competitive Innovation Grants across the state. Grant projects range from personalized learning, career academies, after school design networks, and digital ecosystem development. These funds are also used to offer free ACT testing to all juniors at Nebraska public schools.

- 9% to the Community College Gap Assistance Program Fund to offer financial aid to community college students enrolled in programs that could lead to jobs in high-need fields.
- 8% to the Excellence in Teaching Cash Fund to provide forgivable loans for Nebraska residents currently enrolled in an undergraduate or graduate teacher education program at an eligible Nebraska institution.
- 3% to fund distance learning education initiatives.
- 1% for after-school programs.

Visit nelottery.com for more information on all of the educational programs funded with Lottery proceeds.

THE LOTTERY TIMES



30TH ANNIVERSARY JACKPOT

Celebrate 30 years of the Nebraska Lottery with our first \$30 Scratch game, 30th Anniversary Jackpot.

30th Anniversary Jackpot features 33 chances to win on every ticket. You can win thousands of prizes from a free \$30 Scratch ticket up to \$300,000. Look for 30th Anniversary Jackpot at your favorite Nebraska Lottery retailer the last week of September 2022.

get	bonus	prize	odds w	inners*
Free \$30 Ticket		Free \$30 Ticket	1:10.00	38,400
\$50		\$50	1:13.33	28,800
\$60		\$60	1:30.00	12,800
(\$30 x 2) \$100		\$60 \$100	1:30.00 1:68.57	12,800 5,600
\$100	\$100	\$100	1:61.94	6,200
(\$50 x 2)	φισσ	\$100	1:96.00	4,000
\$150		\$150	1:192.00	2,000
\$50	\$100	\$150	1:192.00	2,000
\$50 + \$100		\$150	1:192.00	2,000
(\$30 x 5) \$250		\$150 \$250	1:192.00 1:1,129.41	2,000
\$50 \$50	\$200	\$250 \$250	1:1,129.41	340 340
\$50 + \$100	\$100	\$250	1:1,129.41	340
$($50 \times 2) + 150	*	\$250	1:1,066.67	360
$(\$30 \times 5) + (\$50 \times 2)$		\$250	1:1,066.67	360
\$500	¢000 ¢000	\$500	1:13,714.29	28
(\$250 x 2)	\$200 + \$300	\$500 \$500	1:12,000.00 1:12,000.00	32 32
(\$50 × 2)	\$100 + \$300	\$500 \$500	1:12,000.00	32
(\$100 x 5)	φ100 + φ300	\$500	1:12,000.00	32
$(\$30 \times 10) + (\$50 \times 4)$		\$500	1:12,000.00	32
\$1,000		\$1,000	1:76,800.00	5
(\$500 x 2)	¢100 . ¢200 . ¢2	\$1,000	1:76,800.00	5
(\$50 x 2) + (\$100 x 3) (\$30 x 25) + (\$50 x 5)	\$100 + \$200 + \$3	00 \$1,000 \$1,000	1:76,800.00 1:76,800.00	þ
\$300,000		\$300,000	1:128,000.00	5 5 5 5 3
*0 11 11 1 1	C 1	φ300,000	,	, ,

* Overall odds used and number of winners may vary based on manufacturer's omissions, unsold tickets, reorders and unclaimed prizes.

WINNING WAYS

Omaha Woman Wins \$1 Million Playing Powerball

NEBRASKA













Wendy Donahue of Omaha won \$1 million playing Powerball from the Nebraska Lottery.

Donahue purchased her ticket at Baker's #321 at 505 N 155th Plaza in Omaha. The ticket contained a winning play for the July 25 drawing which matched all five white ball numbers (25, 37, 38, 39, 65).

Before taking home the \$1 million prize, Donahue said the biggest thing she'd ever won was a cake in a cake walk when she was 14.

She used to be a daily Powerball player until she decided to play a little less. When the Mega Millions jackpot grew to more than \$1 billion, she stopped at Baker's to pick up a few tickets. And, because old habits die hard, she decided to play Powerball as well.

Donahue and her husband Kevin heard there'd been a \$1 million ticket sold at their Baker's, so they decided to dig through their numbers.

"We thought, 'What if?'," Donahue said. "I zoned in on the third line and said, 'I think we hit \$1 million!' We were both screaming."

The Donahues quickly put their winning ticket in the safe until they could make it down to the Nebraska Lottery's Lincoln offices on July 29. When the day came, they carefully placed the ticket in her purse and put it gently in the backseat of their car.

"That was the most stressful drive of my life," Kevin said.

FROM AUGUST 2022

Lucky for Life - \$5,050 Lucky for Life - \$5,000 Matthew Roucka, Elkhorn Powerball - \$1,000 Shirley Votrobek, Papillion Chongchit Owen, North Platte Mega Millions \$1,000,000 Richard Peterson, Elkhorn Mega Millions - \$10,000 Kyle Kopetzky, Omaha Ashlev Otto, Omaha

Mega Millions - \$1,500 Philip Hilliar, Omaha Juan Camey, Fremont Robert Thoene, Hartington William Lovitt, Monroe

Mega Millions - \$1,050 Christoper Romano, Omaha Mega Millions - \$1,000 Jeramiah Parks Elkhorn Kurt Dockhorn, Grand Island Torrance Blackburn, Fremont Heather Luth, Omaha Robert Hubbard, Lincoln Mega Millions - \$654 Robert Verbeck Bayard

Mega Millions - \$600 Mary Tucker-Butler, Nebraska City Nicholas Jordan, Bellevue William Sheard, Bellevue David Tomlinson, Omaha Matthew Newman, Papillion Gayle Smith, Oakland Joshua McClure, Grand Island Phyllis Dumpert, Lincoln

MyDaY - \$5,000 Peggy Perkins, Grand Island Jody Pitcher, Omaha Shari Neal, Lincoln Robert Napravnik, Omaha (x4) MvDaY - \$365 Mariorie Cavitt, Grand Island 2by2 - \$22,000 Stephen Wegulo, Lincoln Nebraska Pick 5 - \$198,000 Lauro Zamora, Mission TX Nebraska Pick 5 - \$130.000 Zachary Ries, Omaha Nebraska Pick 5 - \$900 Scott Kindschuh, West Point Nebraska Pick 5 - \$450 Chad Phaby, Cozad Nebraska Pick 3 - \$3,000 Kuaw San, Omaha Edna James, Omaha Nebraska Pick 3 - \$2,750 Charles Navlor, Omaha (x6)

Nebraska Pick 3 - \$2,500

Nebraska Pick 3 - \$1,900

William Farlywine Omaha (x2)

Nebraska Pick 3 - \$1,750 Derrick Moore, Bennington (x3) Radames Alfaro Garcia, Columbus Nebraska Pick 3 - \$1,200 Phray Reh, Omaha Nebraska Pick 3 - \$1,150 Duane Bailey Omah Nebraska Pick 3 - \$1,050 Kristy Mitchell, Omaha Nebraska Pick 3 - \$950 Tyrone Godfrey, Lincoln

Rosaland Campbell, Omaha Randy Bech, Randolph Nebraska Pick 3 - \$800 Lisa Phipps, Lincoln Deniece McNulty, Lincoln Nebraska Pick 3 - \$700 Lulynda Worms-Albino, Omaha Lisa Phipps, Lincoln Nebraska Pick 3 - \$651 Mona Baker, Grand Island Nebraska Pick 3 - \$630 Beverly Box. Omaha Patrick Thit, Omaha Nebraska Pick 3 - \$600 Larry Murry, Bellevue (x2) David Rivera, Lincoln Camero Yamil, Grand Island Ashley Mestas, Omaha Lisa Joardan, La Vista Alice Quintana, Torrington WY (x2) Jereme Roguski, Milford Mary Cook, Fremont David Bauman, Hastings Scott Halac, Bellevue Michael Sporven, Bellevue John Julis, La Vista Cindy Peterson, Lincoln

Linda Arias, Omaha Norma Goodteacher, Lincoln Lawrence Marco, Omaha DeVonte Abram, Omaha David Morgan, Omaha Donald Hobza, Omaha Brian John Shrum, Magnolia TX (x10) Emily Ha, Lincoln LaVonda Peterson, Bellevue Sharon Summage Omaha Dean Fiala, Dwight Stephen Fisher, York Dorothy Bland, Omaha (x4) Norma Bonilla, Lincoln Edna James, Omaha (x3) Debra Williams, Omaha Hiem Nguyen, Lincoln Matthew Pogue, Stromsburg Denis Vontz, Lincoln Marshall Chase, Lincoln Randy Bech, Randolph (x2) Virginia Martin, Columbus Steve Colling, Omaha (x3) Eloise Starks, Omaha

Deborah Lopez, Lincoln

Nebraska Pick 3 - \$600 (continued) Ramon Marrero, Omaha (x2)

Reinhold Loser, Omaha A. Kat. Omaha Carol Knauss, Grand Island Edward Kolesnikov, Omaha Saw Lah Omaha

\$100,000 Break The Bank - \$1,000 Amy Borzobohaty, Omaha

7-11-21 - \$14,777 William Studnicka, Newman Grove

Bonus Crossword - \$35,000 Marty Zulkoski, Hasti Bonus Crossword - \$1,000

Dianna Deis, Gretna Jerry Tanner, Scottsbluff Crossword Encounters - \$100,000

Chauncey Bates, Cozad Crossword Encounters - \$1,000

Angel Madrid, Omaha Ethan Cecava, Lincoln

Fun 5s - \$1,000 Samantha Shipley, Lincoln Lucky Symbols Loteria - \$1,000

Vicky Rojas, Omaha Maricela Meza, Lincoln Mega Multiplier - \$20,000

Dora Stuch Louisville Sergey Nastin, Lincoln

Mega Multiplier - \$1,000 Nesha Danielson, Minden Jack Bishop, Culbertson

Sergey Nastin, Lincoln Wesley Brooks Lincoln Quick 7s - \$7,000 Kimberly Gaddie, Papillio

Super Quick 7s - \$50,000 Starla Engel, Sioux City IA Triple Diamond Payout - \$1,000 Alfredo Torrazas, Grand Isla Triple Bonus Crossword - \$1,000 Vicky Cochran, Verdon

Trina Plummer, Grand Island Truck\$ & Buck\$ - Truck Matt Mildenstein, Aurora

Veronica Hill, Ft. Calhoun Truck\$ & Buck\$ - \$500 Fuel Card Jarod Haas, Seward

Wild Cherry Multiplier - \$100,000 Ashley Bates, Council Bluffs IA Wild Cherry Multiplier - \$1,000

Nebraska State Parks - \$40,000 Andrew Garcia, Mitchel

HOLIDAY WISHES SCRATCH GAMES & Second-Chance Promotion

If you're wishing to win some cash this holiday season, we've got a new lineup of holiday Scratch games and a second-chance promotion for you.

The Holiday Wishes family of Scratch games comes in \$1, \$5, and \$10 versions. \$1 Holiday Wishes 2X has a top prize of \$10,000 and makes a perfect gift with a place to write the name of the gift giver and recipient. The \$5 Holiday Wishes 10X game has three top prizes of \$50,000 and 20 chances to win on every ticket. And \$10 Holiday Wishes 20X has a top prize of \$20,000 with top prize odds of 1 in 60,000.

All three games will be available at Nebraska Lottery retailers starting October 24. Non-winning Holiday Wishes tickets can be entered online at nelottery.com in the Holiday Wishes Second-Chance Promotion to win \$1,000, \$5,000, or \$10,000. Two drawings will be held on November 30 and January 5 to select a total of six winners.



NEBRASKA LOTTERY MOBILE APP

The Nebraska Lottery app is one of the handiest apps around. Scan your tickets, check for winning numbers and turn on our push notifications to get new game info, receive jackpot updates and more! It's available for iOS and Android platforms, so download it today!



DOUBLE PLAY





NEBRASKA

COMING SOON: DOUBLE PLAY

Something big is coming to Nebraska Powerball in 2023: Double Play.

Adding Double Play for an additional \$1 makes your Powerball numbers eligible for a second drawing that occurs after the

Powerball drawing. Double Play prizes range from \$7 up to \$10 million and cannot be multiplied by the Power Play number.

Double Play will go on sale in Nebraska starting in January 2023.

NEBRASKA POWERBALL \$1 MILLION WINNERS

Must be 19 or older to play. Free problem gambling help for Nebraskans at problemgambling nebraska.gov.

MOBILE APP bit.ly/16EMVQe The first \$20 Nebraska Lottery Scratch game, \$500,000 Cash Jubilee, was launched in November 2006.

FUN FACT